G.P Goenka as Executive Director of the company designated as ‘Executive Chairman’ subject to shareholders’ approval and other 
statutory approval(s), if required.
The main terms and conditions of appointment of  Mr. G.P. Goenka are as under:

A. Remuneration:

I.	 Salary: Rs.7,00,000/- (Rupees Seven lacs only) per month.
II.	 House Rent Allowance: Rs.1,25,000/- (Rupees One lac twenty five thousand only) per month.
III. 	 Perquisites: Mr. Goenka shall be entitled to the following perquisites:

i)	 Medical benefit: Reimbursement of actual expenses incurred, subject to a ceiling of three(3) month’s salary in a block of three (3) years for 
domiciliary treatment and for hospitalization expenses at actuals.